2025-127 is hereto attached as Amex "8",.

NOW  THEREFORE,  THE  MEMBERS  OF  THE  BAG  HEREBY  RESOLVED  TO  RECOMMEND  THE

AWARD TO RST-827 CONSTRUCTION  FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF IMPROVEMENT OF

THE jHMc OFFicE BuiLDiNe AT THE FORMER iHG OFFicE  iN  THE  TOTAL AMOuNT  OF

ONE   MILLION   FOUR  HUNDRED  TWENTY-FOUR  THOUSAND   NINE   HUNDRED   FOUR

PESOS ONLY (PHP 1,424,904.00).

Adopted this 15th day of October 2025 at Camp John Hay, Baguio City, Philippines.

JA/N"  E#cEsh     .         INGcOS

Col. RAYM

Engr. 8
Alternat

FESTAN, (Ret.)

BBY V. AKIA

BAG Member

RACHELLife#MONTOYA
BAC Member

Arch. LuZVIMINDA M -PANGANIBAN